County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us

September 17, 2018

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the September meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 18, 2018, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of August Meeting
- 6. Resolution Commemorating The Service Of An Employee At Pine Valley Community Village Who Has Retired
- 7. Resolution Approving The Town Of Ithaca's Rezoning Of A Parcel Belonging To Vernon and Edwin Wiedenfeld
- 8. Resolution Relating To The County Obtaining A Tax Deed To Certain Tax Delinquent Real Estate In The Town of Richland
- 9. Resolution Paying The Village Of Yuba For Special Assessments On A Tax Delinquent Parcel
- 10. Resolution Relating To Cancelling Real Estate Taxes That Were Erroneously Assessed
- 11. Resolution Accepting County Ownership Of Two Items
- 12. Resolution Approving Providing Incentives To County Employees Regarding The Wellness Program And Making An Appropriation
- 13. Resolution Approving Entering Into A Contract With The City Of Richland Center For Maintenance Of The Courthouse Grounds
- 14. Resolution Amending The Rules Of The Board And The Committee Structure Resolution
- 15. Resolution Allowing Advertising The Salary Range For The Vacant Position Of Director Of The Health And Human Services Department
- 16. Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 2011-9 Which Is Richland County's Floodplain Ordinance
- 17. Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 16-32 Which Is Richland County Shoreland Protection Ordinance
- 18. Ordinance Amending Richland County Zoning Ordinance No. 5
- 19. 2017 Audit Presentation
- 20. Appointments: City Library Board And Comprehensive Community Services Coordination Committee
- 21. Reports: Treasurer's Cash Balance And Removal Of Trees/Shrubs From Courthouse Lawn
- 22. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 23. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 24. Correspondence: Richland County Deer Advisory Committee
- 25. Adjourn

Note: Agenda item # 21 amended.